## Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2024 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project

County	Cook												
	7 October 2024, 10:15 A.M. Attendees: Alan Wenderski, Audrey Cuatchon, Oscar Gomez, Paul Redman (All VOHE)		2024 STORM SEWER REHABILITATION PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Hoerr Construction, Inc., 1416 County Road 200N Goodfield, IL 61742		Visu-Sewer of Illinois, LLC 9014 S. Thomas Avenue Bridgeview, IL 60455		Inliner Solutions, LLC. 5031 W. 66th St. Bedford Park, IL 60638		Insituform Technologies USA, LLC. 580 Goddard Ave. Chesterfield, MO 63005		
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
X5430224	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 24"	FOOT	1,252	\$174.00	\$217,848.00	\$154.00	\$192,808.00	\$164.00	\$205,328.00	\$185.00	\$231,620.00	\$166.48	\$208,432.96
X5430227	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 27"	FOOT	336	\$365.00	\$122,640.00	\$158.00	\$53,088.00	\$385.00	\$129,360.00	\$238.00	\$79,968.00	\$206.71	\$69,454.56
X5430230	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 30"	FOOT	1,598	\$365.00	\$583,270.00	\$160.00	\$255,680.00	\$202.00	\$322,796.00	\$220.00	\$351,560.00	\$201.91	\$322,652.18
X5430233	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 33"	FOOT	158	\$382.00	\$60,356.00	\$282.00	\$44,556.00	\$297.00	\$46,926.00	\$372.00	\$58,776.00	\$286.53	\$45,271.74
X5430236	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 36"	FOOT	2,504	\$382.00	\$956,528.00	\$220.00	\$550,880.00	\$297.00	\$743,688.00	\$291.00	\$728,664.00	\$333.19	\$834,307.76
X5430242	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 42"	FOOT	510	\$456.00	\$232,560.00	\$363.00	\$185,130.00	\$384.00	\$195,840.00	\$390.00	\$198,900.00	\$353.39	\$180,228.90
HE000001	TRIM PROTRUDING LATERAL	FOOT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
HE000002	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	FOOT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$125.00	\$625.00	\$275.00	\$1,375.00
X5538000	HEAVY CLEANING OF STORM SEWERS	FOOT	1,341	\$20.00	\$26,820.00	\$4.00	\$5,364.00	\$10.00	\$13,410.00	\$1.00	\$1,341.00	\$25.00	\$33,525.00
X0426200	DEWATERING	EACH	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$11,561.00	\$11,561.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
TOTAL BID As Read Bid				\$2,265,022.00		\$1,298,006.00		\$1,675,098.00		\$1,698,765.00		\$1,699,998.10	
TOTAL BID Actual						\$1,298,006.00		\$1,675,098.00		\$1,698,765.00		\$1,699,998.10	

## Tabulation of Bids Village of Hoffman Estates 2024 Storm Sewer Rehabilitation Project

County	Cook									
	7 October 2024, 10:1 Attendees: Alan Wenderski, Audrey Cuatchon, VOHE)	Benchmark Construction Co., Inc. 2260 Southwind Blvd. Bartlett, IL 60103								
ITEM#	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	Unit Price	Total					
X5430224	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 24"	FOOT	1,252	\$154.00	\$192,808.00					
X5430227	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 27"	FOOT	336	\$230.00	\$77,280.00					
X5430230	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 30"	FOOT	1,598	\$280.00	\$447,440.00					
X5430233	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 33"	FOOT	158	\$315.00	\$49,770.00					
X5430236	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 36"	FOOT	2,504	\$320.00	\$801,280.00					
X5430242	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE LINER, 42"	FOOT	510	\$380.00	\$193,800.00					
HE000001	TRIM PROTRUDING LATERAL	FOOT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00					
HE000002	LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	FOOT	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00					
X5538000	HEAVY CLEANING OF STORM SEWERS	FOOT	1,341	\$1.00	\$1,341.00					
X0426200	DEWATERING	EACH	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00					
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1	\$9,281.00	\$9,281.00					
TOTAL BID	\$1,788,000.00									
TOTAL BID Actual										